














CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 18th day of 
April 2017 on the following: 
 

 
 
Jeff Richards 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Bob Lively 
Rocky Mountain Power 
jeff.richards@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
 
Chris Parker  
William Powell 
Division of Public Utilities 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
 
Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorneys General   
pschmid@utah.gov 
Jjetter@utah.gov 
  
Robert Moore 
Steven Snarr    
Assistant Attorneys General   
rmore@utah.gov 
ssnarr@utah.gov

        
 

/s/ ______________________________ 
 
 


